12-30-2005

| 15810) | 1511 | SE105 | 1110 | 1211 | SE11 | 1861 | 1861 | 1870 | 1870 |

Atty. Dkt. No. 035879-0132 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FRAPERA	1
• =	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas E. Wagner Xianzhong Yu	GREENVILLE HOSPITAL SYSTEM 900 West Faris Road Greenville, SC 29605
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	
3. Nature of conveyance: CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:	
February 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this is being filed together with a new application, theA. Patent Application Number(s):	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):
10/112,036	6,875,612
Additional r	numbers attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
George C. Best FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X Check Enclosed
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Charge to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	

9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

George C. Best

Name of person signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12/29/2005 ECODPER 00000070 10112036

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

H_1515822.1

PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0221





Atty. Dkt. No. D35879-0132

FORM PTO-1898 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Park ##) RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET PRIOR, and Youde mark Office			
PATENT				
PAIÆNI	3 UNL I			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:				
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
Thomas E. WAGNER Xianzhang YU	Greenville Hospital System			
	712 Grove Road Greenville, SC 29605-4295			
Additional conveying party(iee)				
Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:				
February 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application Number(s):	cution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):			
• •	·			
10/112,036				
Additional number	re attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved;			
GOLDON HAND AGENTION OF THE CO.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
George C. Best FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed			
Washington Harbour				
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit according.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true uthorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may			
George C. Best	7 mg (15/05			
Name of person eigning	Signature Date			
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

002.1366871.1

PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0222

Atty. Dkt. No. 035879-0132

ASSIGNMENT WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

GREENVILLE HOSPITAL SYSTEM Greenville. South Carolina

its successors and seeigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the Invention in

MONOCYTE-SPECIFIC PARTICULATE DELIVERY VEHICLE

as set forth in this	United	States P	atent A	pplication
----------------------	--------	----------	---------	------------

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
X	Serial No. 10/112,036 filed April 1, 2002

said application for United States Letters Patent, Including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the international Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaiment, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to teatify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Thomas E. WAGNER	Signature Mr. E. Wa	Date: 2-23-05		
Name: Xianzhang YU	Signature:	Date: 2-23-05		
NAME	S AND SIGNATURES OF WITHESSES			
Name: Lakendra Warkman	Signature: defenda Wohn	Date: 2-23-05		
Nama: LORI Itolie	Signatura: Jou Hoppo	Date: 2-23-05		

Note: Prima facia authence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to edminister paths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1

DOZ.1342828.1

REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0223

Atty, Dkt. No. 035879-0132

ASSIGNMENT WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents homeby sells and essigned, unto

GREENVILLE HOSPITAL SYSTEM Greenville, South Caroline

its successors and easigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

MONOCYTE-SPECIFIC PARTICULATE DELIVERY VEHICLE

as set forth in this United States Patent Application	as set forth in t	nik United i	States Paterii	Application
---	-------------------	--------------	----------------	-------------

- 35 Serial No. 10/112.036 fled April 1, 2002

seld application for United States Lotters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon seld inventions or upon said applications and releases and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from seld inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent, said Assignes being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignes or otherwise as said Assignes may deem advisable, under the international Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademistics of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer at said Letters Patent to said Assignes in accordance herewith; this assignment here or transfer at said Letters Patent to said make the same is had by the undersigned, but site that such assigned right is not encumbered by any cash, license, or other right therefore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to answer that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignes at fully and entirely as the same could here been naid and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said deciments, and leavent additional patitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disolationars, and leavent all facts relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent, and documents including patitions, specifications, oaths, assignments.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office for recordation of this Assignment.

HAMES AND BIGNATURES OF DIVENTORS					
	Nertex Tromas E. WAGNER Storetope Mac. My Date: 2-23-05				
	Name: Henzhang YU	Signature:	2	-	Date: 2-23-05
XI XI and Stand NAMES AND STRUCTURE OF WITHERES					
U	Harner Lakendra Workenen	Signature: O	cherde	= 21 rous	Dete: 2-23-05
	Name: Lori Holls	Signature;	Por 1		Desc 2-23-05
1					

Ainte: Prime facie existence of amountion mor calibrally be obtained by execution of this document defore a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to edimentary earns whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1

002,1342626,1

RECORDED: 12/27/2005

REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0224

PATENT